

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10139-10143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in RP Nos.744/2008,
745/2008, 746/2008, 747/2008 & 748/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER
DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AJINKAYATARA SAH.SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVARNADEVI VIKRAMSINGH APRADH ETC.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for
interim relief and office report]

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file additional documents.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master