

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24722-24726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in RP No. 3075/2008 &amp; RP No. 3076/2008 &amp; RP No. 3077/2008 &amp; RP No. 3078/2008 &amp; RP No. 3079/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M.D.,AJINKAYATARA SAH.SAKHAR KARKHANA L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVARNADEVI VIKRAMSINGH APRADH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, Adv. for  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim order dated 1.10.2008 passed by this Court  
to continue.Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, advocate appears and accepts  
notice on behalf of all the respondents. He prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time  
thereafter.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 10139-10143 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master