

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10139-10143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in RP No. 744/2008  
& RP No. 745/2008 & RP No. 746/2008 & RP No. 747/2008 & RP  
No. 748/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AJINKAYATARA SAH.SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVARNADEVI VIKRAMSINGH APRADH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24722-24726 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks to comply with this court's  
earlier order dated 13.5.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master